OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attormey

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

[ B (o B o e T = > I ;T - N % S S

PN N NN NN N e = = = A e e aa
R~ O A N A O WO N W N -

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35249

35249

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35249 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 18, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
April 23, 2019, by and between SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY, a Delaware
corporation (“Contractor”), whose address is 135 S. State College Blvd., Suite 400, Brea,
California 92821, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35249 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide as-needed major and
secondary highway construction services, as described in Project Plans and Specifications
No. R-7131; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered info a First Amendment to the Contract to
extend the term to April 30, 2021; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to attach an updated rate sheet; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one year
period, add $5,000,000 to the Contract for a total not to exceed amount of $15,000,000,
and attach an updated rate sheet;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenanis and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 2.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
‘A.  City shall pay to Contractor the amouni(s) for materials and
work identified in Confractor’s Bid for Annual Contract for Major and Secondary
Highway (Arterial) improvements in the City of Long Beach, California, attached
hereto as Exhibit “A”; provided, however, that the total compensation to Contractor
shall not exceed an annual amount of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) during

the term of this Contract.”

EWN:bg A18-02677
01251050.D0CX




CFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

[.ona Beach. CA 90802-4664

Lo B e B v T~ I ) B - N % B L B

e T N T | s T | N T s o T s T N T N T N T S N
o ~N O O h O N =2 O WO O~ U DR W e

2. Section 4 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“4, TIME FOR CONTRACT. The term of this Contract shall commence

at midnight on May 1, 2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2022, unless
sooner terminated as provided in this Contract, or uniess the services or the Project is
completed sooner. Time is of the essence hereunder. City will suffer damage if the work
is not completed within the time stated, but those damages would be difficult or impractical
to determine. So, Contractor shall pay to City, as liquidated damages, the amount stated
in the Contract Documents.”

3. The Rates in Exhibit “A-1" to the First Amendment are hereby
amended in accordance with Exhibit “A-2", attached hereto and incorporated by this
referenc.

4, Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in
Contract No. 35249 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain if full force and effect.

i
n
///
i
I
il
i
i
i
I
H
1"
1
i
i

EWM:bg A19-02677
01261050.D00X




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O 0 ~N OO G A N -

[ T N e T N T N T N T N T N T U O S T G
W ~N O AW N 2, D w0 RE W s o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above,

SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING
fiaware corporation

MARCH 29 , 2021

Name CURTIS\ WELTZ
Title_ASSISTANT SECRETARY
*** p| EASE SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF
, 2021 By INCUMBENCY AND RESOLUTION **¥
Name
Title

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
Ap/\a‘t 9 2021 By a@m&u F et
execOPENBRISSUANT
ity TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

This Second Amendment to Contract No. 35249 is approved as to form on

fi‘rpﬁ‘\ (& 2021,

CHAR S PARKIN, Clty Attorney

EWM:bg A19-02677
01251050.DGCX




CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY AND RESOLUTION

I, Anthony L. Martino, 11, do hereby certify that I am the Secretary of Sully-Miller Contracting
Company, a Delaware corporation, and that as such I have access to and custody of the corporate
records and minute books of said corporation.

And 1 do hereby further certify that the following persons are duly elected officers of said
corporation.

TITLE NAME,

Chairman Of The Board John Harrington

President ' William Joseph Thomas Boyd
Vice President, CFQ, Treasurer Christian Ransinangue

and Assistant Secretary

Vice President and Assistant Secretary Scott Bottomley

Secretary Anthony L., Martino, I
Assistant Secretary Curtis Weltz

I further certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by the
Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held on December 5, 2019, and that this
resolution has not been in any way rescinded, annulled, or revoked but the same is still in full
force and effect;

“BID TENDERS: GENERAL

RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation be and they hereby are
authorized in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, under its corporate seal
or otherwise (i) to prepare proposals and bids for the supplying of construction
materials and the performance by itself or in joint venture, of work of whatsoever
natnre in connection with the construction or paving of highways, roads and
airports and in connection with earthworks and civil engineering projects of all
kinds, together with all work incidental thereto, (ii) to execute and submit any and
all such proposals and bids to any governmental authority, instrumentality, or
agency of the United States, its several states, terrifories and possessions,
including without limitation, any municipality or other political or corporate
subdivision thereof, and to any corporation, partnership, sole proprietorship, ot
other business entity, (iii) in connection with any such submission, to deliver bid
deposits or bonds as may be required and (iv) to execute and deliver definitive
agreements binding the Corporation fo perform work in accordance with any
proposals and bids authorized hereby.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal this 5th

day of December, 2019.

{SEAL) Anthohy L. MartidG, I
Secretary
Suliy-Miller Contracting Company
135 8. State College Blvd., Ste. 400
Brea, CA 92821




EXHIBIT “A-2”

Revised rates May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2022



Long Beach Annuaf Confract for Major and Secondary Highway Arterlal Improvements

Contract No. 35249
Contractor: Sully Miller Contracting
Bid lem [Description UOM JAprll 2020  |3% increase [April 2021
QrYy Renewal Unit Renewal Unit
Price Price

1 Adj City Manhole F& C 1 EA {$ 463.50 | $ 139113 47741
2 Adj LACSD Manhole F& C 1 EA |$ 849,75 | § 2549 |$ 875.24
3 Reconst. Manhole F&C 1 EA |8 978.50 | § 2936 |5 1,007.66
4 Recoat Epoxy-lined Manholas 1 EA |3 1,854.00|% 5562 | 1,80062
] Manhole Step - 1 EA |$ 3451 |98 1.04 8 356.54
8 AdjWalerValve&MeterBox 1 EA |% 180.25 | $ 541 |8 185.66
7 Reconstruct Water Vaive 1 EA |3 74675 | $ 2240 |8 769.15
8 Adj Gas Valve 1 EA |$ 278.10 | $ 8.34 |3 286.44
9 Replace Pull Box# 3 1 EA |$ 35535 1% 10,66 | $ 366.01
10 Replace Pull Box# 5 1 EA |$ 41458 |3 1244 |8 427.01
1 Replace Pull Box# 6 1 EA |$ 47380 |% 14.21 |$ 488,01
12 Install Traffic Sig P.Box#3 1 EA |$ 44419 |$ 13.33 |% 457.51
13 Install Traffic Sig PBox#5 1 EA |$ 888.38 | § 268518 915,03
14 Install Traffic Sig PBox#6 1 EA |[$ 1,008.83 (%5 3020 |8 1,037.03
i5 Install SurveyMonument TypeC 1 EA |§ 473.80 |3 14.21 | § 488.01
16 Install Survay Monument 1 EA |$ 473.80 |$ 1421 |3 488.0%
17 Adj Survey Manument 1 EA |$ 47380 |3 14.21 |§ 488,01
18 Survey Benchmark Type | 1 EA |$ 473.80 |$ 1421 |$ 488.01
19 Spike and Washer-CLBSP 206 1 EA |8 47380 | % 14.21 |3 488.01
20 Survey Ties CLBSP No. 205 1 EA |§ 473.80 |§ 14.21 |% 488.01
21 SurveyMonuSubmitComerRecord 1 EA |S 473,80 |$ 14.21 % 488.01
22 Survey Ties CLBSP No. 207 1 EA |$ 47380 |$ 14.21 1% 485.01
23 Inst Survey Bench Mark Type1 1 EA |$ 473.80 |§ 14.21 {% 488.01
24 Install Spike/VWasher/Ties 1 EA |$ 473.80 | % 14,21 1% 488.01
25 Curb Drain 1 EA 1% 169.95 |§ 510 |8 175.05
26 PCC Removals 5to 5 1 cY |$ 463.50 |§ 1391 % 47741
27 PCC Removals 5.1 to 10 8 CY $ 360.50 |$ 10.82 {% 3711.32
28 PCC Removals 10.1 to 50 11 Cy |$ 257.50 |$ 773 1% 265.23
29 PCC Removals 50.1 to 100 51 cY |§ 25750 |$ 773 1% 265.23
30 PCC Removals 100.1 or more 101 cY |% 108.45 |% 324 1% 111.3¢
31 AC Removals 5to 5 1 CcYy |3 463.50 |$ 13.91 |§ 47741
32 AC Removals 5.1tc 10 8 CY |$ 360.50 |13 10.82 |$ 371.32
k] AC Removais 10.1 to 50 11 CYy [$ 144.20 |$ 433 |% 148.53
34 AC Removals 50.1 to 100 51 cy [$ 144.20 |$ 433 |$ 148.53
35 AC Removals 100.1 or more 101 CY |$ 108.15 |$ 324 |% 111.39
36 Cold Mill 2" 500 to 1000 500 SY |$ 10.30 |$ 031 (% 10.61
37 Cold Mill 2° 1001 to 2000 100t | SY |$ 824 |8 025 |$ 8.49
38 Cold Mill 2" 2001 to 3000 2001 | SY (8§ 721 1% 022 1% 1.43
39 Cold Mill 2° 3001 or more 300t | SY |8 335 % 0.10 |8 3.45
40 Cold Mill 3" 500 to 1060 500 SY |$ 927 |$ 0.28 |$ 9.55
41 Cold Mill 3° 1001 to 2000 1001 sY ($ 824 1% 025 |$ 849
42 Cold Mill 37 2001 to 3000 2001 | sY ($ 721 |% 022 |$% 7.43
43 Caold Mill 3" 3001 or more aom SY |% 567 |3 017 |$ 583

Page | of Ei




Contractor: Sully Mitler Contracting

44 Unclass Excav. 1 to 10 1 cY |$ 463.50 [$ 1391 |8 477.41
45 Unclass Excav. 1110 50 " cY |$ 309.00 |$ 927 {$ 318.27
46 Unclass Excav. 5110 100 51 Cy |§ 77.25 |$ 232 |% 79.57
47 Unclass Excav, 101 or more 101 cY |§ 6180 |$ 185 |8 63.65
48 Root Shaving 50 1o 100 50 SF |$ 8.50 |% 0.25 |$ 8.75
45 Raol Shaving 101 to 500 101 SF 1§ 6.680 |$ 0.20 i% 7.00
50 Root Shaving 501 to 1000 501 SF I8 425 {3 0.13 1% 438
51 Root Shaving 1001 of more 1001 SF 1§ 4251% 01318 4.38
52 Raot Prune 14" 10 to 100 10 LF |$ 453218 1.36 1% 46.68
53 Root Prune 14" 101 to 500 101 LF |$ 33.99 {& 1.02 1% 35.01
54 Root Prune 14" 501 to 1000 501 LF |$ 3399 |% 1.021% 35.01
55 Root Prune 14" 1001 or more 1001 LF |% 33.99 |% 1.02 |3 35.01
56 Root Prune 26" 10 to 100 10 LF |§ 5089 |$ 153 |% 52,51
57 Root Prune 26" 101 to 500 1M LF [$ 43,05 |$ 1.29 |§ 44.35
58 Root Prune 26 501 to 1000 501 LF |$§ 43.05 1% 128 |9 44,35
59 Roat Prune 26” 1001 or more 1001 LF |§ 43.05 {$ 1.29 |$ 44.35
60 Tree Pruning 1te 10 1 EA |$ 453.20 |$ 1360 |$ 466.80
61 Tree Pruning 11 or more 11 EA |3 39655 |$ 1190 |$ 408.45
62 Tree Removal 24" dia, 1 EA |$ 1617.101% 4851 {$ 1,665.61
63 Tree Remaval 25™36" dia. 1 EA | 3,00000i$ 9270 {§ 318270
64 Imported Borrow 1 {0 10 1 cY |$§ 15.45 {$ 046 |§ 15.914
65 }imposted Borrow 11 to 50 11 CY % 1545 {$ 046 {8 15.91
66  |Imported Borrow 51 or more 51 | oy |$ 1545 |$ 04613 15,91
&7 Slurry B.fill 2 Sack 1t0 & 1 Cy |$ 257.50 | $ 773 1% 265.23
68 SlurryB.Fill 2 Sack 6to 10 6 Cy |§ 257.50 |$ 773 1% 265.23
69 SlurryB.Fill 2 Sack 1110 30 11 CY |% 12875 | $ 386 1% 132.61
70 Slurry B.Filt 2 Sack 31-UP 31 CY |8 12875 |$ 386 1% 132.61
71 CMB 6"under PCC 1 to 500 1 SF |$ 412 1% 012 |% 4.24
72 CMB 6"under PCC §01 to 1000 501 SF |3 412 1% 012 |$ 4.24
73 CMB 6"under PCC 1001 to 2000 1001 SF |$ 258 3% 008 |$ 2465
74 CMB 6"under PCC 2001 ofr more 2001 SF ($ 129 1% 0.04 |5 133
75 CMB 110 50 1 cY |$ 6180 {$ 185 {$ 63.65
76 CMB 51 to 100 51 CcY {$ 6180 {$ 185 (% 63.65
77 CMB 101 to 200 101 cY % 51.50 |§ 155 1§ §3.05
78 CMB 201 to 500 20 cY {$ 5160 |§ 155 )% 53.05
79 CMB 501 or more 501 CY {$ 4120 |$ 1.24 | $ 42.44
80 Crack Prep 100 to 500 100 LF |% 3,09 |5 009 |% 3.18
a Crack Prep 501 to 1000 501 LF % 3.09 | 0.09 | § 3.8
82 Crack Prep 1001 to 3000 1001 LF {$ 258 |$ 0.08 |$ 2,65
83 Crack Prep 3001 to 5000 3001 LF 1% 20613 0.06 |$ 212
84 Crack Prep 5001 or more 5001 LF 1§ 2.06 |% 00618 212
85 AC PVMT 1 to 100 1 Ton |5 144,20 |$ 4331% 148.53
86 AC PVMT 101 to 500 101 Ton |$ 103.00 |§ 3.09 {5 106.09
87 AC PVMT 501 to 1000 501 Ton {$ 84.46 |$ 253 1% 88,99
88 AC PVMT 1001 to 1500 1001 Ton |§ 8240 | & 247 |% 84.87
89 AC PVMT 1501 to 2000 1501 Ton {$ 8240 |9 247 |3 84.87
90 AC PVMT 2001 to 3000 20071 | Ton |$ 8137 |3 244 % 83.81
o1 AC PYMT 3001 or more 3001 | Ton |$ 81.37 |$ 244 1§ 83.81

Page 2 of 1




Contractor: Sufly Miller Gontracting

92 AC Rubber Pave 1 to 100 1 Ton {$ 152.44 |§ 4.57 18 157.01
93 AC Rubber Pave 101 to 500 101 Ton |§ 144.20 {$ 433 % 148,53
a4 AC Rubber Pave 501 to 1,000 501 Ton |3 101.97 {$ 3.06 |$ 105.03
a5 AC Rubber Pave 1001 to 1500 1001 | Ton |3 97.85 {$ 294 |% 100.79
96 AC Rubber Pave 1501 to 2000 1501 | Ton |3 97.85 18 254 13 100,79
87 AC Rubber Pave 2001 to 3000 2001 | Ton |$ 96.82 | 2580 |% 99.72
o8 AC Rubber Pave 3001 or more 3001 | Ton |§ 9682 |§ 28015 99.72
99 AC Curb 1 to 2000 1 iF |8 773 |3 0.231% 7.96
100 AC Curb 2001 or more 20t | LF |§ - 6493 0,19 }% 6.68
101 SlurrySeal EAS Typet 1-10 1 ELT |$ 297413 |3 89.22 |$ 3.063.35
102 SlurrySeal EAS Type 11-50 " ELT |$ 145591 )% 4368 15 1,409.58
103 SlurrySeal EAS Type 1 51-100 &1 ELT {$ 589,16 |$ 17.67 | % 605.83
104 SlurrySealEAS Type 1 101 -UP 101 | ELT |$ 43054 |3 1292 |$ 443.46
165 SlurrySeal EAS Type 1 1-10 1 ELT |$ 2974.13 |% 89.22 |$ 3,063.35
106 SlurrySeal EAS Type Il 11-50 11 ELT |$ 145691 |% 43.68 |$ 149958
107 SlurrySealEAS Type || 51-100 51 ELT |§ §77.83 (% 1733 |$ 595.16
108 SlurrySealEAS Type |l 101-UP 101 | ELT |$ 419.21 1% 1258 |% 431.78
109 SlurrySeal REAS Type 1 1-10 1 ELT |$ 4,429.00 |3 132,87 |3 4,561.87
110 SlurrySeal REAS Type | 11-50 11 ELT |$ 274753 % 8243 |3 282985
111 SlurrySealREAS Type | 51-100 51 ELT {$ 1,246.30 |$ 37.39|% 128368
112 SturrySealREAS Type | 101-UP 10t | ELT |§ 1.081.50 |3 32458 1,11385
113 SlurrySeal REAS Type It 1-10 1 ELT |$ 4,08850 |3 12206 |$ 4,180.56
114 SlurrySealREAS Type It 11-50 11 ELT |§ 263423 |3 7903 |¢ 271328
s SlurrySealREASType Il 51-100 51 ELT |$ 1,161.33 ;% 3484 13 1,186.16
116 SlummySealREASType ) 101-UP 101 ELT |$ 995.10 |§ 2007 |$ 1.,020.07
117 SlurrySeal RPMS2%Type 1 1-10 1 ELT |$ 408850 (% 12206 |3 4,180.56
118 SlunySealRPMS2%Type | 11-50 11 ELT |3 158620 (% 4759 |15 163379
119 SlurrySealRPMS2%Typel 51-100 51 ELT |§ 696.80 |% 2000 % 717.70
120 SlurrySealRPMS2%Typel 101-UP 104 ELT |3 6538.18 |% 1616 |3 654,32
121 SlurrySeaiRPMS2%Typell 1-10 1 ELT |$ 3605008 108,15 |§ 3,713.15
122 SlurrySealRPMS2%Typelt 11-50 11 ELT [$ 158620 (% 4758 18 163379
123 SlurrySealRPMS2% Typell 51-100 81 ELT |$ 68547 |$ 2056 |$ 706.03
124 SlurrySealRPMS2%Typell 101-UP 1™ ELT [$ 526,85 |$ 1681 |% 642,65
126 Crack Seal 100-500 100 LF |$ 515 |8 0.15 % 530
126 Crack Seal 501-1000 501 LF |$ 515 |% 015 |8 530
127 Crack Seal 1001-3000 101 LF |$ 206 |% 0.06 [$ 212
128 Crack Seal 3001-5000 3001 LF 1% 120 |$ 004 |3 133
129 Crack Seal 5001 -UP 8001 LF i$ 077 |8 002 |3 0.80
130 Stamped Concrete 1-100 1 SF % 26.78 |$ 080 |8 27.58
131 Stamped Concrete 101-400 101 SF i% 2472 1% 074 |$ 25,46
13z Stamped Concrete 401-1000 4N SF {% 1545 [$ 048 |3 1891
133 Stamped Concrete 1001-2000 1001 &F |3 1236 [$ 037 i% 12.73
134 Stamped Concrete 2001 -UP 2001 SF (§ 1030 [$ 031138 10.61
135 PCC PAVEMENT 6 1-100 1 5F 1§ 2060 |% 062 1% 21.22
138 PCC PAVEMENT 6" 101-400 101 SF | 8.14 1% 0241% 838
137 PCC PAVEMENT 6" 401-1000 401 SF |8 762{% 0231% 7.85
138 PCC PAVEMENT 6" 1001-2000 1001 8F |8 6.18 {$ 019 {8 837
139 PCC PAVEMENT &" 2001-3000 2001 SF |8 8.18 |$ 019 % 8.37

PFage3 of 11




Contractor; Sully Miiter Contracting

140 PCC PAVEMENT 6" 3001-UP 30M | SF | 6.18 |$ 0.19 |% 6.37
141 PCC Pavement, 8" 1-100 1 SF |8 2060 (% 062 |5 2122
142 PCC Pavement, 8" 101-400 101 SF |% 9.17 |$ 028 |% 8.44
143 PCC Pavement, 8" 401-1000 401 8F |% 865 |3 026 |% 891
144 PCC Pavement, 8" 1001-2000 1001 SF [$ 721 |% 022 1% 743
145 PCC Pavement, 8" 2001-3060 2001 SF |$ 7218 0.221% 7.43
146 PCC Pavement, 8" 3001-UP 3001 SF |3 721:% 022 (% 7.43
147 PCC Afley Entrance, 6° 1-100 1 SF |$ 2060 {$ 062 1% 21,22
148 PCCAlleyEntrance, 6" 101-400 104 SF |$ 9.27 |$ 028 {% 9.55
149 PCCAHeyEntrance 8° 401-1000 401 SF % 824 % 0251% 8.49
150 PCCAleyEntrances” 1001-2000 1001 SF 1% 721 % 022 |% 743
151 PCC Allay Entrance8” 2001-UP 2001 SF 1% 618 |% 0.19 |§ 8,37
152 Type “E" Joint Sealant 1 LF |$ 5.15 |$ 0.15 % 5.30
153 PCC Curb Only 1-50 3 LF |$ 5150 |$ 1.55 |% 53,05
154 PCC Curb Only 51-100 51 LF {$ aneo |5 093 (% 31.83
185 PCC Curb Only 101-400 101 LF % 2575 |% 0.77 |§ 26.52
156 PCC Curb Only 401-1000 401 LF {$ 1957 |$ 059 {$% 20,16
157 PCC Curb Only 1001-2000 1001 LF |8 1828 1% 055 {% 18.83
158 PCC Curb Only 2001-Up 2001 LF |% 1648 |$ 04918 16.97
159 PCC C &G, W=1.5 1-50 1 LF [$ 57.97 |$ 1.74 18 58.71
160 PCC C & G, W=1.5 51-100 51 LF |$ 43870 |$ 146 {$ 50.16
161 PCC C & G, W=1.5" 101400 101 LF |$ 39.19 |$ 118 {$ 40.37
162 PCC C & G, W=1.5" 401-1000 401 LF |$§ 2794 (3 084 1% 28,78
163 PCC C & G, W=1.5" 1001-2000 1001 LF 1% 2547 |§ 0.76 | $ 26,24
164 PCC C & G, W=1.5" 200-UP 200 LF {§ 2163 |$ 065 |§ 22.28
165 PCC C & G, W=2.0" 1-50 1 LF 1% 51.50 |$ 155 |$ 53.06
166 PCC € & G, W=2.0°' 51-100 51 LF |$ 46.35 |§ 139 |$ 47.74
167 PCC C & G, W=2,0" 101-400 101 LF |$ 4120 1% 124 |$ 42.44
168 PCC C & G, W=2.0' 4011000 401 LF {$§ 3090 |$ 0983 {% 31.83
169 PCC C & G, W=2.0' 18061-2000 1001 LF {$ 29.59 |$ 089 % 30.48
170 |PCC C &G, W=2.0' 2001-LUP 2001 LF |$ 2687 |% 081 1% 2768
171 PCC C&G Type A2 W=7.0' 1-50 1 LF |$ 85.78 |% 257 |8 88,35
172 PCC C&C A2 Ws7.0' 511060 51 LF |$ 7445 | & 223 1% 76.68
173 |PCC Ca&G A2 W=7.0" 101-400 101 LF |§ 6391 |8 192 |$ 65.83
174 PCC C&G A2 W=T.0' 401-1000 40 LF |$ 5266 {5 168 |$ 54.24
175 |PCC C&G AZ W=7.0" 1001-2000 1001 LF |$ 5225 | % 1.57 |$ 53.82
176 PCC C&G AZ W=T.0' 2001-UP 2001 LF i$ 5159 |3 155 % 53.14
177 PCCBusStopStreetPad10" 1-700 1 SF {§ 1133 |8 034 i3 11,67
178 PCC Bus Pad10" 701-1400 701 SF |8 1133 |$ 0.34 1% 11.67
179 PCC Bus Pad10" 1401-2100 1401 SF 18 10.04 |3 030{% 10.34
180 PCC Bus Pad10" 2101-2800 2101 | SF |$ 9.81 [$ 029 (% 10.10
181 |PCC Bus Pad10” 2801-UP 2801 | SF {3 981 3% 0.29 |8 10.10
182 PCC Cross Gutter 8" 1-50 1 SF |$ 3476 |3 1.04 |% 35.81
183 PCC Cross Gutter 8" 51-100 M SF |$ 2445 |3 073 1% 25.20
184  [PCC Cross Gutter 8" 101-400 11 SF ($ 1545 |$ 046 % 15.91
185 PCC Cross Guiter 87 404-1000 401 SF |$ 1131 1% 034 |3 11.65
186 PCC CrossGutter 8" 1001-2000 1001 SF |8 10989 i$ 033 |$ 11.32
187  [PCC Cross Gutter 8" 2001-UP 2001 SF [$ 10.84 |$ 033 |% 11.16

Page4 of i




Contractor: Sully Miller Contracting

188 PCC Sidewalk, 3" 1-50 1 SF |$ 36.05 |$ 108 1% 3713
189 PCC Sidewalk, 3" 51-100 51 SF |§ 13.39 |$ 040 1§ 13.79
190 PCC Sldewalk, 3" 101-400 101 SF |$ 644 |§ 019 |$ 663
191 PCG Sldewalk, 3" 401-1000 401 SF |$ 515 |$ 015 |8 5.30
192 PCC Sidewalk, 3" 1001-2000 1001 SF |§ 371 |8 011 1% 3.82
193 PCC Sidewaik, 3" 2001-UP 2001 SF |§ 37 |s 011 % KR:74
194 Curb Ramps, Case A 14 1 EA |$ 3754358 11263 |§ 3,866.98
195 Curb Ramps, Case A 5-10 § EA |$ . 3,23935(% 9718 |$ 3,336.53
196 Curb Ramps, Case A 11-15 11 FA-|$ 272435]% 817313 2,806.08
197 Curb Ramps, Case A 16-UP 16 EA 1§ 2724351|% 81.73 |$ 2,806.08
198 Curb Ramps, Case C 1-4 1 EA |$ 3.75435|% 11263 [§ 3,866.98
149 Curb Ramps, Case C 5-10 5 EA |$ 3,238.35|$ 9718 |5 333653
200 Curb Ramps, Case C 1115 11 EA |$ 272435(% 81.73 |5 2.806.08
201 Cutb Ramps, Case C 16-UP 16 EA |8 2724351% 8173 |§ 2.806.08
202 Curb Ramps, Case D 1-4 1 EA |$ 385735 (% 1168.72 |$ 3,873.07
203 Curb Ramps, Case D 5-10 5 EA |5 334235 |% 10027 |3 344262
204 Curb Ramps, Case D 11-15 11 FA |$ 2827351% 8482 [§ 291217
205 Curb Ramps, Case D 16.UP 16 EA }$ 2827351% 84.82 1§ 291217
206 Curb Ramps, Case E 1-4 1 EA i$ 529935 (% 158.98 {§ 5,468,33
207 Curb Ramps, Case E 5-10 5 EA |$ 478435 |% 14353 |$ 4,927.88
208 Curb Ramps, Case E 11-15 " EA |{$ 4,26935|% 128,08 |$ 4,397.43
209 Curb Ramps, Case E 16-UP 16 EA [§ 4,26835|% 128.08 |$ 4,397.43
21 Curb Ramp Surface 10-50 10 SF % 51,50 |$ 1.55 |% 53.05
211 Curb Ramp Surface 51-500 51 SF {5 30.90 |§ 6.93 |% 31.83
212 Curb Ramp Surface 501-UP 50 SF i% 30.90 |$ 093 |% 31.83
213 PCC Driveway, 4" 1-50 1 SF i§ 30,90 |& 093 |35 31.83
214 PCC Driveway, 4" 51-100 51 SF |§ 16.74 |$ 050 1% 17.24
215 PCC Driveway, 47 101-400 1 SF |% 6.70 |$ 020§ 6.90
216 PCC Driveway, 4" 4011000 40 SF |$ 515 |$ 0.15 |$ 5.30
217 PCC Driveway, 4" 1001-2000 1001 SF |$ 567 |$ 017 1% 583
218 PCC Driveway, 4" 2001-UP 200 SF {$ 464 1% 014 |$ 4.77
219 PCC Driveway, 6" 1-50 1 SF |$ 39.14 |$ 117 |$ 40.31
220 PCC Driveway, 68" 51-100 | SF % 2019 {$ 0861 ($ 20.79
221 PCC Driveway, 6" 101-400 101 SF {$ 7.88 |8 0.24 |3 8.12
222 PCC Driveway, 6" 401-1000 40 SF |$ 870 |% 0.20 |§ 6,90
223 PCC Driveway, 6" 1001-2000 1001 SF |$ 6.18 |$ 019 1% 8.37
224 PCC Driveway, 6" 2001-UP 2001 SF |$ 515 |3 015 |$ 5,30
225 8D 18"RCP 2'- 4,9'Deep 6-100 6 LF |3$ 138.02 |§ 4.14 |$ 14216
226 SD 18'RCP 2'-4.9'Deep 101-UP 101 LF |$ 99.91 |3$ 3.00 |3 102.91
227 SD 18’RCP 5'-10'Deep 6-100 6 LF % 144,20 |$ 433 |% 148,63
228 SD 18"RCP 5-10Deep 101-UP 104 LF |$ 133.90 |§ 402 |% 137.92
229 8D 24’RCP 2'-4.9'Deep 6-100 4] LF |§ 144,20 | § 433 1% 148.53
230 SD 24"RCP 2'-4.9'Deep 101-UP 101 LF | 139.05 |$ 417 |§ 143,22
2N SD 24"RCP 5'-10'Deep 6-100 <] LF |§ 164.80 {$ 494 |3 169.74
232 8D 24"RCP 5-10'Deep 101-UP 101 IF |$ 14420 | § 433 1% 148,53
233 LacalDepresCase A 100-500 100 SF |§ 2575 |$ 0.77 |% 26,52
234 LocalDepresCase A 501-1000 501 SF |§ 2472 1% 074 |$ 2546
235 LocalDepresCase A 1001-1500 1001 SF % 2368 |$ 071 1% 24.40

Page Sof 11




Contractor: Sully Miller Contracting

236 LocalDepresCase A 1501-UP 1501 SF 1§ 20,60 |3 0.62 8% 21,22
237 LocalDepresCase B 100-500 100 SF |3 2575 |8 077 |§ 26.52
238 LocalDepresCase B 501-1000 501 SF |$ 2472 1% 0.74 |% 2546
239 LocalDepresCase B 1001-1500 1001 | SF 1% 2369 1% 07118 24,40
240 LocalDepresCase B 1501-UP 1501 SF |$ 20.60 {$ 062 |% 21.22
2441 LocaiDepresCase C 100-500 100 SF i$ 2575 (% 0.77 |3 26,52
242 LocalDepresCase C 501-1000 51 SF |8 24,72 1% 0.74 |$ 2546
243 LocalDepresCase C 1001-1500 1001 | SF |§ 2369 (% 071 (% 24.40
244 . |LocalDepresCase G 1501-UP 1501 |.SF |§ 2060 |§ 0.62 1% 21.22
245 LocalDepresGase E 100-500 160 SF |$ - 2575 |% 0.77 1% 26,52
246 LocalDepresCase E 501-1000 501 SF |$ 2472 |§ 074 1% 2546
247 LocalDepresCase E 1001-1500 1001 SF |$ 2369 |§ 0.71 1% 2440
248 LocalDepresCase E 1501-UP 1501 | SF |8 20.60 |3 062 |§ 21.22
248 StormDraing2"MH 6'-10° deep 1 EA [$ 515000 |§ 154,50 [$ 5,304.50
250 Stonm Drain Concrete Collar 1 EA {$ 103000 |$ 30,90 |$ 1,080.80
251 Weakened Piane Joint Dowel 1 EA {8 515 |5 0.15 |$ 5.30
252 Topsoil, Class "A" 1-10 1 CYy (¥ 765.99 |§ 231 |% 79.30
253 Topsoll, Class “"A” 11-50 13 cY |§ 5923 |$ 1.78 |§ 61.00
254  Topsoll, Class "A" §1-100 59 cY {$ 56.86 |$ 1.71]% 58.56
265 Topsoil, Class “A” 101-UP 101 cy |§ 53.30 |3 150 |$ 54.90
288 15gl Rhuslan/AfricaSumaci-§ 1 EA |$ 28513 |§ 888 |% 305.01
257 15gl Rhuslan/AfricaSumact-Up 6 EA |$ 148.06 | § 444 1% 152.50
268 15gl Tabebuia/Lavender 1-5 1 EA |$ 295,13 | $ 888 1% 305.01
259 15g1 Tabebuia/Lavender 6-UP 6 EA |$ 148.06 |$ 444 |% 152.50
260 15g] Tristania/Brishane 1-5 1 EA |$ 286.13 |$ 888 |5 305.01
261 15g] Tristania/Brisbane 6-Up 6 EA |§ 148,06 |8 444 1% 152.50
282 15g! Ullmas/ChineseElm 1-5 1 EA |$ 296,13 |$ 888 |% 305.01
263 15gi Ulimas/ChineseElm 6-Up 6 EA |$ 148,06 |$ 444 |8 152,50
264 15g] Gejjera/AustraWillow1-5 1 EA |$ 296.13 |$ 8.88 |5 305.01
265 15giGaijara/AustraWillows-UP 6 EA |$ 148,06 |$ 444 |% 152.50
266 24"RhusLan/AfricaSumaci-5 1 EA | 917.99 |§ 2754 |8 945,53
267 24"Rhust.an/AfricaSumac 6-Up 6 EA |$ 473.80 |8 1421 | $ 488.01
268 24"TabebuiafLavenderTrump1-5 1 EA |$ 917.99 |$ 2754 | 945.53
269 24" Tabebuiafl.avenderTrump6-Up 6 EA |§ 47380 |$ 1421 |5 488,01
270 24 Tristania/Brisbane1-5 1 EA |$ 917.99 |§ 2754 1§ 945,53
2n1 247 Tristania/Brisbane 6-Up 6 EA |$ 473.80 |§ 1421 | % 488.01
272 24"Ulimas/ChineseElm 1-5 1 EA |$ 917.98 {8 2754 |$ 945,53
273 24"Ulimas/ChineseElm 6-Up 5] EA |§ 47380 |$ 14.21 |$ 488,01
214 24"Geijera/AustraiWillow1-5 1 EA |$ 917.99 |$ 2754 |3 945.53
275 24"GeilerafAustralWillow6-Up 8 EA 1§ 473.80 |$ 14.21 |3 488.01
276 Lawn Sodding 100-500 100 SF |$ 474 [$ 0.14 {3 4.88
277 Lawn Sodding 501-UP 501 SF % 237 {$ 0.07 {8 244
278 4"ReflecPaintTrafStrip1t-100 1 LF |8 0.36 |8 0.01 {$ 0.37
278 4"ReflecPaintStrip101-500 101 LF |$ 0.35 {$ 0.01{$ 0.37
280 4"ReflecPaintStrip 501-1000 501 LF |$ 036 {$ 0.01|% 0.37
281 4"ReflecPaintStrip1001-Up 1001 LF |% 036 |$ 0.01|$ 0.37
282 4"ReflPaintSiripW/RPM 1-100 1 LF |$ 0.60 % 0.02|% 0.62
283 4"ReflPaintStrip&RPM101-500 101 LF |$ 080 |$ 00218 082

Poge G of 11




Conteactor: Sully Miller Contracting

284 4"RefiPaintStrip&RPM501-1000 501 LF IS 060 {$ 0.02 |3 082
285 4"RefiPaintStrip&RPM1001-UP 1001 LF |% 06013 0.02 |5 0.82
286 4"ThermoTraffieStriping 1-160 i LF |$ 0.65 |§ 0.02 |3 067
287 4"ThermoT rafficStrip101-500 101 LF % 0653 00213 0.67
288 4 ThermoTrafficStrip501-1000 501 LF i% 0655 0.02 |$ 067
269 4"ThermoTrafficStip1001-UP 1001 LF {% 0.65 |$ 0.02 % 067
280 4"ThermoTraffSiripW/RPM1-100 1 LF |$ 0.83 |5 0.03 |3 0.86
29 4" ThermoStripWIRPM101.500 101 LF |8 083 |3 0.03 |3 0.86
282 4"ThermoSiripW/RPM501-1000 &M LF |$ 08315 0.03 |5 0.36
293 4" ThemmoStripW/RPM1001-Up 100 LF [$ 0.83|% 0.03 1§ 0.6
294 6"ReflectPaintTrafStrip1-100 1 LF |§ 0.54 |5 002 8% 0.55
295 6"ReflPaintTrafStrip101-500 101 LF {3 054 |3 002 )% 0.55
206 6"ReflPainTrafSirip501-1000 501 LF (% 054 |3 002 (% 0.55
297 6"ReflPain(TrafStrip1001-UP 1001 LF |$ 054 |$ 0.02 )% 0.55
298 8"ReflPaintStrip&RPM1-100 1 LF {3 0.71 1% 002 {5 0.73
259 6"ReflPaintStrip&RPM101-500 1 LF |{§ 071 |3 002 % 0.73
300 6"ReflPaintStrip&RPMS501-1000 501 LF |$ 071 |3 0.02 |§ 0.73
3 6"ReflPaintSiripW/RPM1001-UP 1001 LF |$ 071 |8 002 |$ 0.73
302 6 ThermoTrafSiriping1-100 1 LF |$ 0.88 |$ 0.03 |$ 0.91
303 & ThemoTrafStriping101-500 101 LF |§ 082 1% 0038 0.91
304 6" ThermoTrafStriping501-1000 501 LF (§ 088 |3 0o3 % 0.94
305 6 ThermoTrafStriping 1001-UP 1001 LF |$ 089 |$ 0.03 ;% 0.91
306 6" Thermo/PaintW/RPM 1-100 1 LF |$ 1.18 [$ 004 {3 122
307 6" Thermo/PaintW/RFM 101-500 104 LF |$ 118 1% 0.04 1% 1.22
308 6" Thermo/PaintW/RPM501-1000 501 LF |$ 118 |$ 0.04 {3 122
309 6" Thermo/PaintWRPM1001-UP 1001 LF |$ 118 |$ 0.04 |% 1.22
310 €” ThermoStripingW/RPM 1-100 1 LF |% 1.18 |$ 0.04 {$ 1.22
311 6" ThemaStripingW/RPM101-500 101 LF |$ 118 |$ 004 (3 122
312 6 ThermoStriping\WWRPMS501-1000 501 LF {$ 118 |$ 004 (3 1.22
313 6"ThemaoStripingWRPM1001-Up 1001 LF |3 118 |8 004 1% 1.22
314 8" ReflPaintTrafStrip1-100 1 LF |$ 071 {8 002 1% 0.73
315 8"ReflPaintTrafStrip101-500 101 LF |3 071 (% 0.02 % 073
316 8"ReflPaintTrafStrip501-1000 501 LF |$ 0.711% 0.02 (% 073
317 8"RefiPaintTrafStrip1001-UP 1001 LF |3 071 |$% 0.02 |$ 073
318 8"RefiPaintStrip&RPM1-100 1 LF |$ 0.89 |% 0.03 |3 0.91
319 8"ReflPaintStrip&RPM101-500 101 LF |$ 0.88 | § 0.03 1% 0.91
320 8°ReflPaintStrip&RPMS501-1000 501 LF |$ 089 |$ 003 |$ 0.91
3N 8"ReflPaintStrip&RPM1001-Up 1001 LF |$ 089 1% 0.03 |$ 0.91
322 8 ThemoTraffieStriping1-100 1 LF |§ 118 {3 004 |3 1.22
323 8" ThemoTrafficStrip101-500 _ 101 LF 5. 1.18 1§ - Q04 1S 1.22
324 8 ThermoTrafflcStip501-1000 501 IF |3 118 |$ 0.04 |$ 1.22
325 8 ThermoTrafficStrip1001-UP 1601 LF |3 118 1§ .04 |3 1.22
326 8 ThermoTrafStripW/RPM 1-100 1 LF |$ 1.78 |§ 0.05 % 1.84
327 8 ThermoStripW/RPM 101-500 101 LF |$ 1.78 i{$ 0.05 |$ 1.84
328 8"ThermoStripW/RPM 501-1000 501 LF i§ 178 1§ 005 |5 1.84
329 8 ThermoStripVW/RPM 1001-Up 1001 LF % 1.78 |3 0.05 (% 1.4
330 12"ReflPaintTrafStrip1-100 1 LF i3 237 |5 0.07 |$ 2.44
331 12"ReflPaintTrafStip101-500 101 LF |§ 237 1% 0.07 |$ 2.44

Page 7Tof 1L




Contractor: Sully Miller Contracting

332 12°ReflPaintStrip501-1000 501 LF |8 237 1% 0.07 1§ 244
333 12"ReflPaintTrafStrip1001-UP 1001 LF |% 237 1% 0.07 % 244
334 12"ReflPaintStripW/iRPM1-100 1 LF |$ 267 1% 008 ($ 275
335 12"ReflPaintStrip&RPM101-500 10 LF % 267 |$ 008 |3 275
336 12"ReflPaintStripRPM501-1000 501 LF |$ 267 |% 0.08 3% 275
337 12"RefiPaintStripRPM1001-Up 1001 LF [$ 267 |$ 008 |8 275
338 12" ThemoTralStrip1-104 1 LF |$ 3.55 |5 0,11 |$ 3.66
339 12"ThemmoT+afStrip101-500 101 LF |$ 355 |3 0.11 |§ 3.66
340 12 ThemmoTrafStripb01-1000 - . 501 LF [$ 3558 611 |8 3.66
341 12'ThennoTi'afSirip1001-UP ' 1001 LF |$ 355 (% 0.1 |8 3.66
342 12 ThennoTrafStripW/RPM1-100 1 LF |3 385 % 012 |% 3.97
343 12 ThermoSiripW/RPM101-500 101 LF 8§ 385 |3 012 |§ 397
344 12" ThermoSidpW/RPM501-1000 501 LF |$ 385 (% 012 |% 397
345 12" ThermoStripW/RPM1001-Up 1001 LF |$ 3.85 (85 0.12 1% 397
345 Yield Lines/SharkTeeth 1.5-5 1 SF (§ 11.85 |% 036 |% 12.20
347 YieldLines/SharkTeeth 5.1-10 <] SF |§ 11.85 |$ 036 |% 12,20
348 YieldLines/SharkTeeth10.1-15 b SF {$ 11.85 |$ 036 |% 12.20
349 YieldLines/SharkTeeth15.1-Up 16 SF % 11.85 {$ 0.36 |$ 12.20
350 Curb Palnting 1-100 1 LF {$ 4.74 1§ 0.14 |8 4.88
51 Curb Painting 101-500 1 LF {$ 4.74 |8 0.14 |% 4.88
as2 Curb Painting §01-1000 501 LF |$ 474 1% 014 |% 4,88
353 Curb Painting 1001 -UP 1001 LF {§ 474 1% 0.14 |3 488
354 Thermo Amows 1-5 1 EA |$ 23680 |% 711 1% 244.01
355 Thermo Arrows 6-10 6 EA |$ 236890 ($ 711 1% 244.01
366 Thermo Amrows 11-20 11 EA [$ 23690 |5 74 |$ 24401
357 Thamo Arrows 21-Up 21 EA |$ 23690 1% 7.1 |% 24401
358 8' RefleciPaintLegends 4-20 4 EA |$ 3554 |$ 1.07 | § 36.60
359 #'ReflectPaintLegends21-100 21 EA |$ 3554 |$ 1.07 |$ 36.60
360 8'ReflectPaintt.egends101-Up 101 EA |3 35.54 |$ 1.07 |$ 36.60
361 8’ Thermo Legends 4-20 4 EA |$ 5330 |% 160 |$ 64,90
362 8’ Thermo Legends 21-100 21 EA 18 5330 |% 1.60 |§ 54.90
363 8 Thermo Legends 101-Up 101 EA {3 53.30 |$ 1.60 |$ 54.90
364 RPM's Ceramic 8-40 8 EA {$ 3.55 |$ 0.11 ;% 366
385 RPM's Ceramic 41-100 41 EA |$ 3.55 18 0.11 % 3.66
366 RPM's Ceramfc 101-Up 101 EA i{$ 3551% 0.11 1% 3.66
367 RPM's Reflective 8-40 8 EA % 71118 021 % 7.32
368 RPM's Reflective 41-100 41 EA |$ 711 1% 021 % 7.32
3589 RPM's Reflective 101-Up 101 EA 1% 71148 02118 7.32
370 Bicyclel egendPainted 4-20 4 EA |§ 296,13 ;5 888§ 305,01
I BicyclebegendPainted 21-100 21 EA |$ 206.13 {3 8.88 {5 305.01
372 BicyclebegendPainted 101-Up 101 EA |$ 20613 |8 8.88 {3 305.01
373 Bicyclet egendThermo 4-20 4 EA |$ 414.58 | $ 12,44 |$ 427.01
374 BicycleLegendThemo 21-100 21 EA |$ 41458 |$ 12.44 1% 427.01
375 BicyclelegendThermo 101-Up 101 EA |$ 414.58 [$ 12,44 | $ 427.01
376 Parking T's Thermo 4-20 4 EA |5 148.06 |$ 444 {5 152.50
377 Parking T's Thermo 21-100 21 EA |% 148.06 {$ 444 |5 152.50
378 Parking T's Thermo 104-UP 101 EA |3 148.06 1% 4.44 |3 152.50
37g Removal of Pvmt Mark 1-1000 1 SF |3 474 |% 0.14 |3 4.88

PageBRof 11




Contractor: Sufly Miller Contracting

380 RemovaiofPvmiMark 1001-2000 1001 SF |$ 4.74 1% 0.14 |§ 4.88
381 RemovalofPvmt Mark 2001-5000 2001 SF |§ 47418 0.14 |8 4.88
382 RemovaliofPvmitMark 5001-UP 5001 SF % 47418 0.14 % 4 88
383 Remove Sign & Post 1-10 1 EA |8 14806 |$ 444 |5 162,50
384 Remove Sign & Post 11-20 i1 EA |8 148.06 {§ 444 |5 152.50
385 Remove Sign & Post 21-100 21 EA |8 148,06 |$ 444 |5 152.50
386 Remove Sign & Post 101-UP 101 EA [§ 148.06 | $ 444 % 152,50
387 Remove Sign from Post 1-10 1 " EA |5 76.99 |3 23118 79.30
© 388 - |Remadve Sign from Post 11-20 11 ' |"EA I$ -~ 76.99 |3 2313 78.30
as9 Remove Sign from Post 21-100 21 | BEA[$ * 76.99[% 23118 78.30
380 Remove Sign from Post 101-UP 101 EA |§ 7699 |$ 23115 79.30
3N Install Sign2"SteelPost 1-10 1 EA |$ 41458 |$ 1244 |3 427.01
392 Install Sign2"SteelPost11-20 " EA {$ 41458 |$ 1244 1§ 427.0%
393 installSignZ"SteelPost21-100 21 EA {§ 414,58 |$ 1244 {$ 427.01
394 installSign2"SteelPost101-UP 101 | EA |$ 414.58 |§ 1244 1% 427.01
395 InstaliSignExistingPost1-10 1 EA |$ 286.13 |$ 8.88 {$ 305.01
396 InstaliSignExistingPost11-20 11 EA |3 296.13 |$ 8.88 |$ 305.01
367 InstaliSignExigPost21-100 21t EA |§ 296.13 |% 88813 305.01
398 InstallSignExigPost101-UP 101 EA |$ 29613 |% 8.88 |$ 30501
388 ObjectMrksTypekiL 1-40 1 EA | 148.06 | $ 444 | % 152,50
400 ObjectMrks TypakiL 41-100 41 EA |§ 148.06 |$ 444 18 152.50
401 ObjectMrksTypeK/it 101-UP 101 EA |8 148.06 | $ 444 (% 152.50
402 ObjectMrksTypeN/P/R 1-40 1 EA |$ 148.06 | § 444 | % 152.50
403 ObjectMrksTypeN/P/R 41-100 41 EA |§ 148.06 |$ 444 |3 152,50
404 ObjectMrksTypeN/PIR 101-UP 101 EA |$ 148.06 |3 444 |3 152.50
405 Typa “E” LoopDet 1-5 1 EA |$ 130295 (% 300915 1,34204
406 Type “E” LoopDel 6-10 & EA |§ 71070 [ $ 2132 |$ 732.02
407 Type “E” LoopDet 11-20 ) EA |§ 47380 1§ 1421 {$ 488.01
408 Type “E” LoopDet 21-UP 21 EA |3 38496 1% 1155 |$ 306.51
408 InstallBke/Veh.Loop Det 1-5 1 EA |$ 13325618 3898 {$ 137254
M0 InstallBike/Veh,LoopDet 6-10 6 EA |3 74031 1% 2221 1% 762.52
411 instaliBike/Veh.LoopDet11-20 11 EA |8 50341 ($ 1610 |§ 518.51
412 InstaliBke/Veh.LoopDet21-UP 21 EA |$ 41458 | $ 1244 |$ 427.01
413 TrafficSigCond3"DiaPVC30-120 30 LF |3 47.38 |§ 142 |5 48.80
414 TrafficSigCand3 DiaPVC121-UP 121 LF |$ 41486 (§ 1.24 |$ 42.70
415 TrafSigCond3™DiaSteel30-120 30 LF |$ 136.22 |§ 400 |% 140.30
4186 TrafSigCond3"'DlaSteelt21-UF 121 LF |§ 11253 |% 338 % 115.90
417 PVCSche 40Cond.4"Diat1-100 1 LF |$ £§3.30 {$ 1.60 |$ 54.80
418 PVCSch 40Cond4"Dia101-500 101 LF |$ 47.38 i85 142 |3 48.80
418 PVCSch 40Cond4"Dias01-1000 501 LF |$ 4146 |8 124 |% 42,70
420 PVCSch 40Cond4"Diat001-UP 1001 LF |$ 3554 |8 1.07 |$ 36.60
421 PVCSch 80Cond 4"Dia1-100 1 LF |8 76.99 {$ 23118 79.30
422 PVCSch 80Cond4"Diat01-500 101 LF |$ 71.07 {$ 213 1% 73.20
423 PVCSch 80Cond4"Dia5s01-1000 501 LF |8 65.15 |§ 195 1% 67.10
424 PVCSch 80Cand4"Diat001-UP 1001 LF |% 59.23 | 178 |§ 61.00
425 install #6ESteelPlatePulibox 1 Ep 1S5 2,84280 {8 85.28 |5 2,928.08
426 Changeable Message Sign(1) 1 Day 1% 25750 {$ 773 1% 265.23
427 Changeable Message Sign(2) 2 Day {$ 25750 | $ 773 1% 285,23

Page9of I




Contractor: Sully Miller Contracting

428 Changeable Message Sign3-4 3 Day |$ 257.50 |$ 77318 2656.23
429 Changeable Message Sign5-6 5 Day {$ 25750 {$ 773 1% 265.23
430 Changeable Message Sign7-8 7 Day |$ 25750 |$ 77318 265.23
a1 Changeable Message Sign9-10 9 Day {$ 25750 | $ 773 1% 265.23
432 Flaggers 1 EA I8 643,75 |5 19.31 |3 663.06
433 Manhole&Structure Rehab 1-5 1 EA |$ 515000 |% 15450 {§ 5304.50
434 Manhole&Structure Rehab 6-10 6 EA |$ 5,150.00|% 15450 1§ 5,304.50
435 Manhole&Struciure Rehab11-20 1 EA [$ 5150.00}% 154,50 |$ 5,304.50
436 Traffic Control 1-20 1 Day {$ 2575.00.{% 77.251% 265225
437 Trafiic Control 21-40 21 Day {$  2,575.00 |$ 77.25 |8 265225
438 Traffic Contro) 41-60 41 Day t$ 2,575.00 |§ 77.25 |§ 285225
439 Traffic Control 61-90 61 Day |$ 2575.00 (% 77.251% 265225
440 Traffic Control 91-UP 91 Day 18 257500 (% 77.25 1% 2865225
441 ConduitMicrotunneling1-500 1 LF |3 177.68 | § 533 |$ 183.01
442 ConduitMicrotunnel 501-2500 501 LF |8 10661 |8 32018 100.80
443 ConduitMicrotunnel 2501-UP 2501 LF |3 10068 |$ 3.02|% 103.70
444 Install Whee! Stops 1 EA IS 177.68 |$ 533 |3 183.01
445 K71 selferecting Marker Post 1 EA [$ 41458 |$ 1244 |§ 427.01
446 Install Green Thermo1-500 1 SF {$ 2369 |$ 0.71 | $ 24.40
447 Install Green Themo501-1000 501 SF I$ 2369 |3 071 |§ 24.40
448 Install GreenThermo1001-1500 100t | SF |$ 2369 |3 0.7 | 24.40
449 instalt GreenThermo1500-UP 1500 §F % 2369 {$ 071}% 24.40
600 ColdMillingPVYMT4" 5001000 600 sY % 10.30 |$ 031|3% 10.61
601 ColdMillingPVMT4" 1004-2000 o SY |$ 827 % 0,28 |9 9.55
602 ColdMillingPVMT4" 2001-3000 2001 SY [$ 827 |% 0.28 |$ 9.85
603 ColdMillingPVMT4" 3001-UP 3001 SY |$ 773 |% 023 {% 7.96
604 ColdMHlingPVMTS" 500-1000 500 8Y |$ 11.33 |$ 0.34 1% 11.67
605 ColdMillingPVMTS™ 1001-2000 1001 8Y |$ 1082 |$ 0.32 |$ 11.14
606 ColdMillingPVYMT5" 2001-3000 2001 SY i$ 10.82 |$ 0.32 |$ 11.14
607 ColdMillingPVMTS" 3001-UP 3001 sy |% 876 |$ 0.26 |% 9.02
608 ColdMillingPVMT8" 500-1000 500 8Y |{$ 13.39 |5 040 |$ 13.79
609 [ColdMillingPVMTE" 1001-2000 1001 sY |$ 12.88 |3 0.39 1% 13.26
610 ColdMillingPVMT6" 2001-3080 2001 SY {% 12.88 |5 039 |% 13.26
611 ColdMillingPVMTE" 3001-LP 3001 SY |$ 10.82 |3 032 % 11.14
612 RemStip&MrkgWaterBlast1-500 1 SF |$ 474 |5 0.14 |$ 4.88
613 RemStripMrkgWirBlast501-2000 501 SF {$ 474 1% 0.14 |$ 4,88
614 RemStripMriiWirBlast2001-4000 2001 SF |$ 474 |$ 0.14 |$ 4.88
615 RemStripMrkgWirBlast4001-UP 4001 SF |$ 474 |% 0.14 |% 4.88
616 PumiMrkgStripYelio/Wht1-1000 1 SF i3 355 % 6.11|$% 66
617 PumtMrkgStripW/Y 1061-3000 1001 SF % 3.55 |8 611 1% 3.66
618 Pvmt Mrkg&StripY/W3001-5000 3001 SF % 3.55 18 0113 3.66
619 Pumt Mrkg&StripY/W5001-UP 5001 SF i$ 355 |% 041 1% 366
620 Pymt Mrkg&StripBlack1-1000 1 SF {§ 1.78 1% 005 1% 1.84
621 PvmtMrkg&StripBlack1001-3000 1001 SF (% 178 |3 005 1% 1.84
622 PvintMrkg&Stip Bik 3001-5000 3001 SF |8 1.78 |$ 005 |$ 1.84
623 PvmtMrikg&Strip Black 5001-UP 8001 SF |3 1.78 |$ 0.05% 1.84
624 PainfRunwayHeldPositionMrkg 1 EA |§ 463500 (% 13805 |§  4,774.05
625 10'-15'LongPothole 0'-5' 1 EA |§ 77250 1% 2318 1% 79568

Page 10 of 11




Contractor: Sully Mifler Contracting

626 10'-15'LongPothole 5-1-10' 6 EA |$ 1,545001% 46.36 |8 1,691.35
627 5KVAIrfleld Lighting1-500 1 LF |8 1777 |3 053 1% 18.30
628 SKVAIrfield Lighting501-1000 501 LF |$ 1421 |$ 043 |3 14.64
629 5KVAirfieldLighting1001-3000 1001 LF |8 1185 |$ 0.36 |3 12.20
830 SKVAirfleld Lighting 3001-UP 3001 LF [$ 9.48 8% 0.28 |% 9.76
631 ElecDucBank1-2"Buried1-600 4] LF i% 5023 {$ 1.78 | 61.00
632 ElecDucBank1-2"Bury501-1000 501 LF {$ 4738 {8 142 |3 48.80
633 ElecDucBank1-2"Bury1001-3000 1001 LF |$ 4146 {% 1.24 {3 42,10
634 ElecDucBank1-2"Bury300t-UP - 3001 LF |$ 3554 |$ 1.07 |3 36.60
635 ElecDuciBank1-2"Encased1-500 1 LF % 112.53 |$ 3.38 (% 115.90
636 ElecDucBank1-2"Encass01-1000 501 LF |§ 100.68 | $ 3.02 ($ 103.70
837 ElecDucBnk1-2'Encas1001-3000 1001 LF |$ 88.84 |$ 2867 |8 91.50
638 ElecDucBank1-2"Encas3001-UP 3001 iF |$ 76.99 |$ 2.31 1% 79.30
639 ElecDucBank1-2"InSawcut1-500 1 iF 1§ 118.45 {$ 355 (% 122.00
640 ElecDucBnk1-2"Saweuts01-1000 501 LF |3 112,53 |$ 338 {$ 115.90
641 ElecDucBnk1-2"Sawcut1001-3000 1001t LF 8§ 10661 |5 32018 109.80
642 ElecDucBank1-2"Saweut3001-UP 001 LF |8 94.76 | $ 284 (8% 97.60
643 ElecDuctBank2-2"Buried{-500 1 LF |§ 6515 |$ 195 |% 67.10
644  |ElecDuciBank2-2"Bury501-1000 501 LF 1§ 53.30 |§ 1.60 |§ 54.90
645 IEIecDucBankZ—Z"Burw001-3000 1001 LF |8 4738 |$ 142 |% 48,80
645 iElecDuclBankZ—Z"Bury3001-UP 3001 LF |§ 4146 |8 124 |% 42.70
84y EtecDuciBank2-2"Encased1-500 1 LF % 10661 {$ 3.20 |% 109,80
648 |ElecDucBank2-2"Encas501-1000 501 LF |$ 9476 {8 284 1% 97.60
649 ElecDucBnk2-2"Encas1001-3000 1001 LF {$ 88.84 {8 2673 21.50
650 ElecDuctBank2-2"Encas3001-UP 3001 LF 1% 8292 1% 249 |% 85.40
651 {Elec MH&JS-AircrafiLoadRated 1 EA |$ 28,425.001% 852.84 |3 28,280.84
652 !Elec MH & JS — Adj to GRD 1 EA [$ 1125275 |% 337.58 |$ 11,590.33
€53 ]Surcharge Inside Air Op's 1 Day |$ 13.261.25 (% 397.84 |5 13,650,009

Page 11 of 11




